

RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

res. no. 16-75

WHEREAS, The Papago Council has deep concern over the language and culture of the Papago people, and

WHEREAS, The Papago Council had been informed of a program under the direction of D-Q University of California, and

WHEREAS, This program will provide assistance to our people in our communities with classroom type instruction on the native language of the Papago people, and

WHEREAS, The Papago Council feels that a program of this nature will benefit all Indian Tribes,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Papago Council hereby supports D-Q University in its efforts to provide this program to all Indian tribes of this nation.

The foregoing resolution was suly enacted by the Papago Council on the 29 day of March, 1974, at meeting of which a quorum was present by a vote of _/6 for and _ 2 against, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 2(L), Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934, and is not subject to the approval of the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

ATTEST:

Delma M. Garcia, Secretary

seph M. Lucero, Superintende

PAPAGO AGE

SELLS, ARIZO